
State of Florida 

D AI' 15 : 

TO: 

February 22, 200s 

Victor S. McKay.  Research Assistant, Office o f  the General Counsel 
Charlenc c7 .  Poblctc, Attorney, OffTce of the General Counsel 

Melinda 1-1. Watts, Etiginect-itig Specialist 111, Division of Competitive Markets 5( 
En forcemcn t 

FROM: 

RE: Docket No. 070560-TI - Compliance investigation of Virtual Reach Corporation for 
apparent violation of Rules 25-24.470, F.A.C., Registration Required, and 25-  
22.032(6Xb), F.A.C., Customer Coninlaints. 

On .lanitary 1 I ,  2008, Qwcst COiiimiinications Corporation (Qwest) filed its request 
pursuant to Rule 25122.006, F.A.C., and Section 364.1 S3( I ) ,  Florida Statutes, for confidential 
classification and treatment of the infoi-mation containcci i n  FPSC Document Number 00316-08 
w li i c 1 I co tis i s t s o f i i i  fo 1-111 at i on r cg a r d i t I g Q w c s t ' s b tis i I 1 cs s re 1 at i o nsli i p w it h Vi rt 11 a 1 R c iic h 
C'oi-poration (Virttial Reach) atid ACCXX C'onitniiiiications. LLC (ACCXX). Qwest claims that 
t h c i 11 form at i on con t aincd i n th  c doc um en t s con ccrn s contract tial r el at i on sli ips betw cen Q\v es t 
and both Virtital Reach and ACCXX, for which the disclosure of such information would be 
advci~sc to Qwcst's competitive business interests. The information in question reflects tlic typcs 
o f  services provided by Qwcst, the tcrnis and conditions of the contracts, the prices, and the 
niimbers of customers served by Virtual Reach and ACCXX. This information is listed i n  the 
documcnts provided. 

IJpon review of the information containcti i n  the docunicnts, technical staff conciirs with 
(>west that the information meets the t-equirenicnts for confidential classification piirsiiant to 
Scction 364.183, Florida Statutes, :ind Rule 25-22 .006(5 ) ,  F.A.C., and as such, the inforniation 
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should be trcatcd as confidential. 
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